HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 178 by Representative Marino

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 5, change "remove" to "provide that"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, change "once;" to "twice;"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 17, after "violation of" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 18
 through 20 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 8 "the Uniform Controlled Dangerous Substances Law that is punishable by a term of
 9 imprisonment of more than five ten years or for a violation of R.S. 40:966(A),
 10 967(A), 968(A), 969(A), or 970(A)."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 2, line 8, after "offenses." insert "Dismissal under this Paragraph shall occur"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 2, line 9, insert "only once twice with respect to any person."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 2, at the end of line 14, insert "and"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 2, line 15, insert "may occur only once twice with respect to any person."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 3, at the end of line 1, insert "and"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 3, line 2, insert "may occur only once twice with respect to any person."